Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements

A reconciliation of the changes is included in these following Consolidated Statements of Financial Position and
Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income for the dates noted below. The effects of transition
from GAAP to IFRS on the cash flow are not material; therefore a reconciliation of cash flows has not been presented.

• Transitional Consolidated Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation – October 1, 2010.

• Consolidated Interim Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation - March 31, 2011.

• Consolidated Interim Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income Reconciliation – March 31, 2011.

• Consolidated Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation – September 30, 2011.

• Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income Reconciliation – September 30, 2011.

EXPEDITION MINING INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
As at March 31, 2012

24

14.  TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

The March 31, 2011 Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of financial position has been

reconciled to IFRS as follows:

March 31, 2011

Effect of Transition to

IFRS March 31, 2011

CAN GAAP IFRS

Assets

Current

   Cash  $   4,093,288  $   -   $   4,093,288

   Amounts receivables 29,480   -   29,480

   Security deposits 5,750   -   5,750

   Prepaid expense 8,925   -   8,925

4,137,443   -   4,137,443

Reclamation bond 17,886   -   17,886

Equipment 23,582   -   23,582

Exploration and evaluation assets 1,158,012   -   1,158,012

 $   5,336,923  $   -   $   5,336,923

Liabilities

Current

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   14,605  $   -   $   14,605

   Flow-through share premium 210,000 210,000

14,605 210,000 214,605

Decommissioning provision 17,886   -   17,886

Shareholders’ Equity

Share capital 24,403,991 (195,291) 24,208,700

Share-based payment reserve 3,393,386   -   3,393,386

Deficit (22,492,945) (14,709) (22,507,654)

5,304,432 (210,000) 5,094,432

 $   5,336,923  $   -   $   5,326,923

EXPEDITION MINING INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
As at March 31, 2012

25

14.  TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive income for the

period ended March 31, 2011 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

March 31, 2011

Effect of

Transition to

IFRS March 31, 2011

CAN GAAP IFRS

General and administrative expenses

   Bank charges and interest  $   352  $   -   $   352